FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-08-2000



101509147

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/684571 10/06/00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY	85
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	9
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
X New / C - OO X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name	į
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	
Mostly Day Ves	_
Name (line 1) Olson, Darin S. 09082000]
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Yea	_
Name (line 1) Ravi, Tirunelveli S. 09072000	┛
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Novellus Systems, Inc.	
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 3970 North First Street of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) separate document fro Assignment.)	m
Address (line 3) San Jose CA 95134 City State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
V2000 Hame Thomas Swenson]
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.]
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 270930]
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4) Louisville, CO 80027-5015]
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	$\overline{}$

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16191 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (303) 379-1117
Name Thoma	s Swenson		
Address (line 1) Duft, C	raziano & Forest, P.C.		
Address (line 2) $P.O.B$	ox 270930		
Address (line 3)			
Address (fine 4) Louisvi	lle, CO 80027-5015		
	the total number of paç ding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	pocument # 8
	er(s) or Patent Num		ark if additional numbers attached
	Application Number or the Pi Dication Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num P	atent Number(s)
If this document is being fill signed by the first named		nt Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year 09082000
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S	pplication number 3. Application Number en assigned.		PCT
Number of Proper	ties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payn Deposit Accour		sed Deposit Account X	
<u>-</u>	by deposit account or if addit	cional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 04-1697
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Statement and Sig	nature		
	is a true copy of the or	lief, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to dep	
Thomas Swenson		Teomas Savens	Oct. 6. 2000
Name of Pers		Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

· · · · · · ·	TAILNISONLI		PT(
Conveying Pa	mark in additional flames of conveying parties attached		7.7
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year	J.S
Name (line 1) S	vope, Richard S.	10012000	220
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	3C93
Name (line 1) K	rebs, Jerrod Paul	Month Day Year 09052000	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached	
-	Peceiving Party(les)	3 attached	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representa is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	3	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorder is an assignment and the	d
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of	a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation mube a separate document 'r	ust
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de	
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san		
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number		
			$\neg \bot$

PATENT

REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0920

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Darin S. Olson

29 Lorelei Lane 266 Sarta Marganita Ava.

Menlo Park, CA 94025 Nationality: USA

Tirunelveli S. Ravi 4243 Verdigris Circle San Jose, CA 95134 Nationality: USA

Richard S. Swope 533 8th Avenue, #4

San Francisco, CA 94118

Nationality: USA

Jerrod Paul Krebs

4555 Thornton Avenue, #20

Fremont, CA 94536 Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Novellus Systems, Inc. 3970 North First Street

San Jose, CA 95134

State or Country of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE OF HYDROGEN AND SILANES IN PLASMA

in and to (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective dates below.

Date: Septembre 8th 2000	Dai S. Olm
•	Signature of Darin S. Olson
Date:	Signature of Tirunelveli S. Ravi
	S .
Date:	Signature of Richard S. Swope
Date:	Signature of Jarrad Paul Krebs

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Darin S. Olson

29 Lorelei Lane

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Nationality: USA

Tirunelveli S. Ravi 4243 Verdigris Circle San Jose, CA 95134 Nationality: USA

Richard S. Swope 533 8th Avenue, #4

San Francisco, CA 94118

Nationality: USA

Jerrod Paul Krebs

4555 Thornton Avenue, #20

Fremont, CA 94536 Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Novellus Systems, Inc.

3970 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134

State or Country of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE OF HYDROGEN AND SILANES IN PLASMA

in and to (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective dates below.

Date:	Signature of Darin S. Olson
Date: 9/7/'00	Tinneluli Sulvanorian Ra Signature of Tirunelveli S. Ravi
Date:	Signature of Richard S. Swope
Date:	Signature of Jerrod Paul Krebs

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Darin S. Olson

29 Lorelei Lane

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Nationality: USA

Tirunelveli S. Ravi 4243 Verdigris Circle San Jose, CA 95134 Nationality: USA

Richard S. Swope 533 8th Avenue, #4

San Francisco, CA 94118

Nationality: USA

Jerrod Paul Krebs

4555 Thornton Avenue, #20

Fremont, CA 94536 Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Novellus Systems, Inc.

3970 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134

State or Country of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE OF HYDROGEN AND SILANES IN PLASMA

in and to (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective dates below.

Signature of Darin S. Olson
Signature of Tirunelveli S. Ravi
Signature of Richard S. Swope
Signature of Jerrod Paul Krebs

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Darin S. Olson

29 Lorelei Lane

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Nationality: USA

Tirunelveli S. Ravi 4243 Verdigris Circle San Jose, CA 95134 Nationality: USA

Richard S. Swope 533 8th Avenue, #4

San Francisco, CA 94118

Nationality: USA

Jerrod Paul Krebs

4555 Thornton Avenue, #20

Fremont, CA 94536 Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Novellus Systems, Inc. 3970 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134

State or Country of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE OF HYDROGEN AND SILANES IN PLASMA

in and to (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent of the foregoing invention, application and improvements in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective dates below.

Date:	Signature of Darin S. Olson
Date:	Signature of Tirunelveli S. Ravi
Date:	Signature of Richard S. Swope
Date: 9/5/2000	Signature of Jerrod Paul Krebs

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)